ORVC Weekly Report Summary (September 26 — October 1)

Volleyball

Varsity Standings

South Ripley
Shawe Memorial
Rising Sun
Jac-Cen-Del
Southwestern
Switzerland County
Milan

Reserve Standings

Rising Sun

South Ripley

Milan

Shawe Memorial
Jac-Cen-Del
Switzerland County
Southwestern

Top Performers:
Baylee Morris (RS)
Hillary Lambert (RS)
Jenna Peelman (RS)
Emma Long (SW)
Riley Scroggins (SW)
Parker Mefford (SW)
Jillian Gregory (SC)
Macy Collier (SC)
Carly Bennett (SC)
Ariel Haessig (M)
Kate Prifogle (M)
Kaiya Rinear (M)

2022

ORVC Overall
5-0 16-10
4-1 17-7
3-3 15-11
3-3 6-16
2-3 11-15
1-3 9-15
0-5 6-18

ORVC
5-1
4-1
4-1
3-2
2-4
0-4
0-5

93% serve, 10 aces, 99% set, 83 KA’s, 39 digs in 5 matches
20 kills, 2 blk, 92% serve, 12 aces, 100% pass, 24 digs in 5
37 kills, 16 blk, 89% serve, 5 aces in 5 matches

9 kills, 100% serve, 5 aces, 91% pass, 24 digs in 2 matches
10 kills, 3 blk, 78% serve, 3 aces in 2 matches

87% serve, 2 aces, 93% pass, 44 digs in 2 matches

29 kills, 2 blk, 90% serve, 10 aces, 93% pass, 22 digs in 4 mt
19 kills, 7 blk, 81% pass, 17 digs in 4 matches

91% serve, 3 aces, 21 digs, 90% set, 68 KA’s in 4 matches
100% serve, 2 aces, 14 digs, 19 KA’s in 3 matches

95% serve, ace, 12 digs, 18 KA's in 3 matches

7 kills, 5 blk, 100% serve, ace in 3 matches

Emmalina Leatherman (SM) 40 kills, 4 blk, 92% serve, 8 aces, 93% pass, 20 digs in 3 mtc

Lauren Grote (SM)
Harlee Hill (SM)
Ellie Lauber (SR)
Brionna Linkel (SR)
Kaidyn Gilpin (SR)

Brynn Negangard (JCD)

Julia Meyer (JCD)
Molli Weber (JCD)

ORVC Volleyball Player of the Week:

86% serve, 5 aces, 89% pass, 24 digs in 3 matches

19 kills, 3 blk, 78% pass, 18 digs, 29 KA’s in 3 matches

33 kills, blk, 88% serve, 20 digs in 3 matches

13 kills, 22 digs, 97% serve, 10 aces in 3 matches

100% serve, 4 aces, 11 kills, 2 blk, 6 digs in 3 matches

8 kills, 86% serve, 22 digs, 41 KA’s in 2 matches

10 kills, blk, 100% serve, 2 aces in 2 matches

96% serve, 3 aces, 88% pass, 9 digs in 2 matches

Ellie Lauber South Ripley




Cross Country

Girls Top Performers
Name

Calli Alderman
Claire Rogers
Shelby Bastin
Olivia Simpson
Gracie White
Victoria Gammons
Elly Potts

Hannah Potts

. Kinsten Long

10. Carrigan Friend
11. Addison Nussbaum
12. Virginia Minch

WoNOUAWN R

Team Scores
1. Southwestern
2. Switzerland County
3. Rising Sun
4. South Ripley

CONGRATULATIONS TO COACH ZAC NUSSBAUM AND THE SOUTHWESTERN LADY REBELS ON

ORVC MEET @ HANOVER COLLEGE

44
57
70
92

School

Shawe Memorial
Switzerland County
South Ripley
Southwestern
Switzerland County
Southwestern
Milan

Rising Sun
Southwestern
Rising Sun
Southwestern
South Ripley

Time

20:26
20:42
21:07
21:12
21:43
22:01
22:30
22:43
22:56
23:14
23:41
24:23

5. Shawe Memorial

6. Jac-Cen-Del

Milan

10/1/2022

95
134
NTS

THEIR 2022 ORVC GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP, THEIR 1°" SINCE 2014!!!

Boys Top Performers
Name

Ben Riehle
Cooper Hon
Gabe Riehle
Ayden Potts
Joe Drossart
Nathan Furnish
Lucas Cooney
Ethan Markland
. Sam Fewell

10. Caden Ream
11. Hayden Hooten
12. Nathan Voss

RNV A WD

Team Scores
1. Milan
2. Switzerland County
3. Southwestern
4. South Ripley

ORVC MEET @ HANOVER COLLEGE

26
68
74
82

School

Milan

Switzerland County
Milan

Milan
Southwestern
Switzerland County
Milan

Rising Sun

Shawe Memorial
Southwestern
South Ripley

Milan

5. Rising Sun
6. Jac-Cen-Del

Time

17:04
17:10
17:21
17:49
18:21
18:26
18:34
18:39
18:41
18:41
18:49
18:49

Shawe Memorial

10/1/2022

87
142
NTS

CONGRATULATIONS TO COACH BRIAN POTTS AND THE MILAN INDIANS ON THEIR

2022 ORVC BOYS CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP, THEIR FIRST TITLE SINCE 1985!!!




Girls Golf

SEASON COMPLETE

Boys Soccer

Varsity Standings - FINAL ORVC Overall Points
Switzerland County 12-0-0 16-0-0 36 pts
Southwestern 8-3-1 10-4-2 25 pts
Shawe Memorial 7-3-2 12-3-2 23 pts
Jac-Cen-Del 6-6-0 9-7-0 18 pts
Milan 2-7-3 3-9-3 9 pts

South Ripley 2-9-1 3-12-1 7 pts

Rising Sun 1-10-1 1-12-3 4 pts

3 points = Win, 1 point = Tie, 0 points = Loss (ORVC games only)

NR - No Report turned in for the week

CONGRATULATIONS TO COACH DAVID TODD AND THE SWITZERLAND COUNTY PACERS

ON THEIR 2022-2023 ORVC BOYS SOCCER CHAMPIONSHIP AND

UNDEFEATED REGULAR SEASON!!!

Top Performers:

Jacob Williams (SC) goal in 2 matches / very good defensive play
Mason Peelman (SC) very good defensive play

Landon Duckworth (SC) very good defensive play

Oswaldo Reyes-Miranda (SM) 2 goals in 2 matches

Miguel Morales-Vasquez (SM) goal in 2 matches

Davis Grote (SM) goal in 2 matches

Salvador Hernandez-Perez (SW) 3 goals in 3 matches

Mizael Hernandez-Perez (SW) 2 goals, 2 assists in 3 matches

Garrett Johnson (SW) 2 goals in 3 matches

ORVC Boys Soccer Player of the Week: Salvador Hernandez-Perez

Southwestern




Girls Soccer

Varsity Standings - FINAL ORVC Overall Points
Switzerland County 8-0-0 13-0-2 24 pts
Rising Sun 5-2-1 7-7-1 16 pts
South Ripley 3-4-1 4-10-1 10 pts
Milan 2-4-2 4-7-3 8 pts
Southwestern 0-8-0 2-11-1 0 pts

3 points = Win, 1 point = Tie, 0 points = Loss (ORVC games only)

NR — No Report turned in for the week

CONGRATULATIONS TO COACH COURTNEY DAYADHARUM AND THE
SWITZERLAND COUNTY LADY PACERS ON THEIR 2022 ORVC GIRLS SOCCER
CHAMPIONSHIP AND UNDEFEATED REGULAR SEASON!!

Top Performers:

Mariah Brison (SR) 2 goals in 2 matches

Kaysha Walker (SR) goal vs. Southwestern

Emma Parsons (SC) goal vs. New Albany

Allena Weaver (SC) 5 major saves vs. New Albany
Lainie McAlister (SC) 11 defensive stops vs. New Albany

ORVC Girls Soccer Player of the Week: Mariah Brison South Ripley




