ORVC Weekly Report Summary (September 26 – October 1) 2022

Volleyball

Varsity Standings	ORVC	<u>Overall</u>
South Ripley	5-0	16-10
Shawe Memorial	4-1	17-7
Rising Sun	3-3	15-11
Jac-Cen-Del	3-3	6-16
Southwestern	2-3	11-15
Switzerland County	1-3	9-15
Milan	0-5	6-18
Reserve Standings	<u>ORVC</u>	
Rising Sun	5-1	
South Ripley	4-1	
Milan	4-1	
Shawe Memorial	3-2	
Jac-Cen-Del	2-4	
Switzerland County	0-4	
Southwestern	0-5	
Top Performers:		

ORVC Volleyball Player of the Week:

Baylee Morris (RS)	93% serve, 10 aces, 99% set, 83 KA's, 39 digs in 5 matches
Hillary Lambert (RS)	20 kills, 2 blk, 92% serve, 12 aces, 100% pass, 24 digs in 5
Jenna Peelman (RS)	37 kills, 16 blk, 89% serve, 5 aces in 5 matches
Emma Long (SW)	9 kills, 100% serve, 5 aces, 91% pass, 24 digs in 2 matches
Riley Scroggins (SW)	10 kills, 3 blk, 78% serve, 3 aces in 2 matches
Parker Mefford (SW)	87% serve, 2 aces, 93% pass, 44 digs in 2 matches
Jillian Gregory (SC)	29 kills, 2 blk, 90% serve, 10 aces, 93% pass, 22 digs in 4 mt
Macy Collier (SC)	19 kills, 7 blk, 81% pass, 17 digs in 4 matches
Carly Bennett (SC)	91% serve, 3 aces, 21 digs, 90% set, 68 KA's in 4 matches
Ariel Haessig (M)	100% serve, 2 aces, 14 digs, 19 KA's in 3 matches
Kate Prifogle (M)	95% serve, ace, 12 digs, 18 KA's in 3 matches
Kaiya Rinear (M)	7 kills, 5 blk, 100% serve, ace in 3 matches
Emmalina Leatherman (SM)	40 kills, 4 blk, 92% serve, 8 aces, 93% pass, 20 digs in 3 mtc
Lauren Grote (SM)	86% serve, 5 aces, 89% pass, 24 digs in 3 matches
Harlee Hill (SM)	19 kills, 3 blk, 78% pass, 18 digs, 29 KA's in 3 matches
Ellie Lauber (SR)	33 kills, blk, 88% serve, 20 digs in 3 matches
Brionna Linkel (SR)	13 kills, 22 digs, 97% serve, 10 aces in 3 matches
Kaidyn Gilpin (SR)	100% serve, 4 aces, 11 kills, 2 blk, 6 digs in 3 matches
Brynn Negangard (JCD)	8 kills, 86% serve, 22 digs, 41 KA's in 2 matches
Julia Meyer (JCD)	10 kills, blk, 100% serve, 2 aces in 2 matches
Molli Weber (JCD)	96% serve, 3 aces, 88% pass, 9 digs in 2 matches

Ellie Lauber

South Ripley

Cross Country

Girls To	p Performers	ORVC N	MEET @ HANOVE	R COLLEGE		10/1/2022
	<u>Name</u>		<u>School</u>		<u>Time</u>	
1.	Calli Alderman		Shawe Memoria	al	20:26	
2.	Claire Rogers		Switzerland Cou	nty	20:42	
3.	Shelby Bastin		South Ripley		21:07	
4.	Olivia Simpson		Southwestern		21:12	
5.	Gracie White		Switzerland Cou	nty	21:43	
6.	Victoria Gammons		Southwestern		22:01	
7.	Elly Potts		Milan		22:30	
8.	Hannah Potts		Rising Sun		22:43	
9.	Kinsten Long		Southwestern		22:56	
10.	Carrigan Friend		Rising Sun		23:14	
11.	Addison Nussbaum		Southwestern		23:41	
12.	Virginia Minch		South Ripley		24:23	
Team S	cores					
1.	Southwestern	44		5. Shawe Mem	orial	95
2.	Switzerland County	57		6. Jac-Cen-Del		134
3.	Rising Sun	70		Milan		NTS
4.	South Ripley	92				
	• •					

CONGRATULATIONS TO COACH ZAC NUSSBAUM AND THE SOUTHWESTERN LADY REBELS ON THEIR 2022 ORVC GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP, THEIR 1ST SINCE 2014!!!

Boys To	op Performers	ORVC	MEET @ HANOVER C	OLLEGE	10/1/2022
	<u>Name</u>		<u>School</u>	<u>Time</u>	
1.	Ben Riehle		Milan	17:04	
2.	Cooper Hon		Switzerland County	17:10	
3.	Gabe Riehle		Milan	17:21	
4.	Ayden Potts		Milan	17:49	
5.	Joe Drossart		Southwestern	18:21	
6.	Nathan Furnish		Switzerland County	18:26	
7.	Lucas Cooney		Milan	18:34	
8.	Ethan Markland		Rising Sun	18:39	
9.	Sam Fewell		Shawe Memorial	18:41	
10	. Caden Ream		Southwestern	18:41	
11	. Hayden Hooten		South Ripley	18:49	
12	. Nathan Voss		Milan	18:49	
Team	Scores				
1.	Milan	26	5.	Rising Sun	87
2.	Switzerland County	68		Jac-Cen-Del	142
3.	Southwestern	74	<u>(</u>	Shawe Memorial	NTS
4.	South Ripley	82			
	1 - /				

CONGRATULATIONS TO COACH BRIAN POTTS AND THE MILAN INDIANS ON THEIR 2022 ORVC BOYS CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP, THEIR FIRST TITLE SINCE 1985!!!

Girls Golf

SEASON COMPLETE

Boys Soccer

<u>ORVC</u>	<u>Overall</u>	<u>Points</u>
12-0-0	16-0-0	36 pts
8-3-1	10-4-2	25 pts
7-3-2	12-3-2	23 pts
6-6-0	9-7-0	18 pts
2-7-3	3-9-3	9 pts
2-9-1	3-12-1	7 pts
1-10-1	1-12-3	4 pts
	12-0-0 8-3-1 7-3-2 6-6-0 2-7-3 2-9-1	12-0-0 16-0-0 8-3-1 10-4-2 7-3-2 12-3-2 6-6-0 9-7-0 2-7-3 3-9-3 2-9-1 3-12-1

3 points = Win, 1 point = Tie, 0 points = Loss

(ORVC games only)

NR – No Report turned in for the week

CONGRATULATIONS TO COACH DAVID TODD AND THE SWITZERLAND COUNTY PACERS ON THEIR 2022-2023 ORVC BOYS SOCCER CHAMPIONSHIP AND UNDEFEATED REGULAR SEASON!!!

Top Performers:

Jacob Williams (SC) goal in 2 matches / very good defensive play

Mason Peelman (SC) very good defensive play
Landon Duckworth (SC) very good defensive play
Oswaldo Reyes-Miranda (SM) 2 goals in 2 matches
Miguel Morales-Vasquez (SM) goal in 2 matches
Davis Grote (SM) goal in 2 matches
Salvador Hernandez-Perez (SW) 3 goals in 3 matches

Mizael Hernandez-Perez (SW) 2 goals, 2 assists in 3 matches

Garrett Johnson (SW) 2 goals in 3 matches

ORVC Boys Soccer Player of the Week: Salvador Hernandez-Perez Southwestern

Girls Soccer

Varsity Standings - FINAL	<u>ORVC</u>	<u>Overall</u>	<u>Points</u>
Switzerland County	8-0-0	13-0-2	24 pts
Rising Sun	5-2-1	7-7-1	16 pts
South Ripley	3-4-1	4-10-1	10 pts
Milan	2-4-2	4-7-3	8 pts
Southwestern	0-8-0	2-11-1	0 pts

3 points = Win, 1 point = Tie, 0 points = Loss

(ORVC games only)

NR – No Report turned in for the week

CONGRATULATIONS TO COACH COURTNEY DAYADHARUM AND THE SWITZERLAND COUNTY LADY PACERS ON THEIR 2022 ORVC GIRLS SOCCER CHAMPIONSHIP AND UNDEFEATED REGULAR SEASON!!

<u>Top Performers:</u>

Mariah Brison (SR)	2 goals in 2 matches
Kaysha Walker (SR)	goal vs. Southwestern
Emma Parsons (SC)	goal vs. New Albany
AU 144 (CO)	

Allena Weaver (SC) 5 major saves vs. New Albany
Lainie McAlister (SC) 11 defensive stops vs. New Albany

ORVC Girls Soccer Player of the Week: Mariah Brison South Ripley